

THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

BETWEEN

Claimant

Respondent

Ms M Maxwell

AND

Security Plus Limited

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

Held at: North Shields

On: 4-5 April 2017

Before: Employment Judge A M Buchanan

Appearances

For the Claimant:Ms A Choudry - SolicitorFor the Respondent:Mr A Webster of Counsel

JUDGMENT

It is the judgment of the Tribunal that the claim for unfair dismissal is not well founded and is dismissed.

EMPLOYMENT JUDGE A M BUCHANAN

JUDGMENT SIGNED BY EMPLOYMENT JUDGE ON 5 April 2017

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

10 April 2017

AND ENTERED IN THE REGISTER

M M Richardson

FOR THE TRIBUNAL

Note: Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.